
East Central (7-6,3-6 GAC) -vs- Arkansas Tech (11-2,7-2 GAC)
01/15/26 at Tucker Coliseum, Russellville, AR

 
 

 
 
East Central 69

Arkansas Tech 71

Date: 01/15/26
Time: 5:30 PM
Attendance: 250
Site: Tucker Coliseum, Russellville, AR
Referees: Mike Vann Jr., Tammy de Souza, Ernie Murry

Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
East Central 17 15 19 18 69
Arkansas Tech 14 23 18 16 71

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
15 Edelen,Katie * 39 10-21 0-1 5-7 7-6 13 4 2 2 0 1 25
12 Burnett,Rylie * 36 4-11 0-3 0-0 2-3 5 5 2 3 0 1 8
30 Milwood,Natalie * 11 3-4 0-0 1-2 0-0 0 1 1 0 1 0 7
13 Mosley,Peyton * 25 1-1 1-1 0-0 1-1 2 1 3 2 0 0 3
00 Herman,Makenzy * 24 0-3 0-3 0-0 2-2 4 1 1 1 1 0 0
22 Lavigne,Ella 20 5-9 1-2 2-4 1-4 5 2 1 1 0 0 13
01 Fernandez,Eva 15 1-5 0-0 4-6 0-1 1 4 2 2 0 0 6
03 Weiberg,Jayden 15 1-3 1-2 0-0 0-3 3 0 0 0 0 0 3
20 Dannefer,Claira 7 1-1 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 1 0 2 0 0 2
24 Payne,Natalie 7 1-3 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 2
21 Havens,Tatum 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 4-5 9 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals - 200 27-61 3-12 12-19 18-27 45 20 12 14 2 2 69

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 7-13   53.85 % 1-1   100.00 % 2-4   50.00 %
2nd Quarter 5-13   38.46 % 0-4   0.00 % 5-6   83.33 %
3rd Quarter 9-16   56.25 % 0-1   0.00 % 1-2   50.00 %
4th Quarter 6-19   31.58 % 2-6   33.33 % 4-7   57.14 %
Total 27-61   44.3 % 3-12   25.0 % 12-19   63.2 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 14 Scores Tied: 5 times(s) Points in the Paint: 40 Fast Break Points: 3
Lead Changed: 6 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 7 Bench Points: 26 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
12 Young,Logan * 36 7-11 0-2 10-10 1-2 3 3 1 1 1 0 24
21 Leime,Perina * 22 4-11 2-3 4-4 1-2 3 5 2 1 0 2 14
33 Cunningham,AbbiGrace * 31 4-8 0-3 3-4 3-1 4 3 2 3 4 2 11
02 Pickens,Jadah * 20 2-7 2-3 1-2 2-0 2 2 1 1 0 0 7
25 Lyle,Shalyn * 33 1-8 0-2 0-0 1-1 2 2 0 2 1 1 2
24 Prater,ClaraGrace 19 1-4 0-1 2-4 0-3 3 1 1 0 1 2 4
42 McCarty,Dessie 13 2-4 0-0 0-0 1-3 4 3 1 1 1 0 4
11 Smith,Jaiden 10 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 3
23 Wyrick,Hayleigh 6 0-1 0-1 2-2 0-1 1 1 1 0 0 0 2
05 Sellers,Marleigh 8 0-3 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 2 1 0 0 0 0
03 Atkins,Madelyn 2 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
10 Heeke,Mackenzie 0+ 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-4 6 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 22-59 5-18 22-26 12-18 30 22 11 9 8 7 71

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 5-13   38.46 % 2-4   50.00 % 2-2   100.00 %
2nd Quarter 7-17   41.18 % 2-6   33.33 % 7-7   100.00 %
3rd Quarter 6-14   42.86 % 0-2   0.00 % 6-7   85.71 %
4th Quarter 4-15   26.67 % 1-6   16.67 % 7-10   70.00 %
Total 22-59   37.3 % 5-18   27.8 % 22-26   84.6 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 19 Scores Tied: 5 times(s) Points in the Paint: 30 Fast Break Points: 8



Lead Changed: 6 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 21 Bench Points: 13 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Play By Play

VISITORS: East Central Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Arkansas Tech
TURNOVER  by EDELEN,KATIE 09:45

09:33 0-3 H 3 GOOD 3PTR by PICKENS,JADAH
-- ASSIST  by LEIME,PERINA

TURNOVER  by BURNETT,RYLIE 09:06
09:06 STEAL  by LYLE,SHALYN
08:48 FOUL  by YOUNG,LOGAN
08:48 TURNOVER  by YOUNG,LOGAN
08:35 FOUL  by PICKENS,JADAH

MISS LAYUP by BURNETT,RYLIE(in the paint) 08:21
-- REBOUND DEF by LEIME,PERINA

08:10 TURNOVER  by LYLE,SHALYN
MISS LAYUP by BURNETT,RYLIE(in the paint) 07:59

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
07:29 MISS 3PTR by YOUNG,LOGAN

REBOUND DEF by BURNETT,RYLIE --
GOOD JUMPER by EDELEN,KATIE(in the paint) 07:01 2-3 H 1
ASSIST  by MILWOOD,NATALIE --

06:43 MISS LAYUP by PICKENS,JADAH(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by MOSLEY,PEYTON --
GOOD JUMPER by MILWOOD,NATALIE 06:25 4-3 V 1
ASSIST  by MOSLEY,PEYTON --

06:14 TURNOVER  by PICKENS,JADAH
06:14 SUB OUT by PICKENS,JADAH
06:14 SUB OUT by LEIME,PERINA
06:14 SUB IN by WYRICK,HAYLEIGH
06:14 SUB IN by PRATER,CLARAGRACE

GOOD 3PTR by MOSLEY,PEYTON 06:05 7-3 V 4
ASSIST  by EDELEN,KATIE --

05:46 MISS LAYUP by LYLE,SHALYN(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by HERMAN,MAKENZY --
GOOD LAYUP by MILWOOD,NATALIE(in the paint) 05:28 9-3 V 6
ASSIST  by BURNETT,RYLIE --

05:16 MISS 3PTR by LYLE,SHALYN
REBOUND DEF by HERMAN,MAKENZY --
GOOD JUMPER by EDELEN,KATIE(in the paint) 04:51 11-3 V 8

04:47 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:47

04:47 SUB OUT by LYLE,SHALYN
04:47 SUB OUT by CUNNINGHAM,ABBIGRACE
04:47 SUB IN by SELLERS,MARLEIGH
04:47 SUB IN by MCCARTY,DESSIE

SUB OUT by MILWOOD,NATALIE 04:47
SUB IN by PAYNE,NATALIE 04:47
FOUL  by PAYNE,NATALIE 04:39

04:39 11-4 V 7 GOOD FT by YOUNG,LOGAN
04:39 11-5 V 6 GOOD FT by YOUNG,LOGAN

MISS JUMPER by EDELEN,KATIE 04:18
-- REBOUND DEF by MCCARTY,DESSIE

04:05 11-7 V 4 GOOD JUMPER by MCCARTY,DESSIE
-- ASSIST  by WYRICK,HAYLEIGH

03:44 FOUL  by SELLERS,MARLEIGH
GOOD LAYUP by PAYNE,NATALIE(in the paint) 03:28 13-7 V 6

03:14 MISS LAYUP by SELLERS,MARLEIGH(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by PAYNE,NATALIE --

02:47 FOUL  by PRATER,CLARAGRACE
SUB OUT by MOSLEY,PEYTON 02:47
SUB IN by FERNANDEZ,EVA 02:47
GOOD FT by EDELEN,KATIE 02:47 14-7 V 7



MISS FT by EDELEN,KATIE 02:47
-- REBOUND DEF by PRATER,CLARAGRACE

02:31 14-9 V 5 GOOD LAYUP by PRATER,CLARAGRACE(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by SELLERS,MARLEIGH

MISS LAYUP by FERNANDEZ,EVA(in the paint) 02:06
02:06 BLOCK  by MCCARTY,DESSIE

REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
02:06 SUB OUT by WYRICK,HAYLEIGH
02:06 SUB IN by LEIME,PERINA

MISS LAYUP by PAYNE,NATALIE(in the paint) 02:04
-- REBOUND DEF by SELLERS,MARLEIGH

01:56 14-12 V 2 GOOD 3PTR by LEIME,PERINA
-- ASSIST  by PRATER,CLARAGRACE

MISS JUMPER by EDELEN,KATIE 01:40
-- REBOUND DEF by MCCARTY,DESSIE

01:27 MISS JUMPER by LEIME,PERINA
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --

01:24 FOUL  by MCCARTY,DESSIE
SUB OUT by PAYNE,NATALIE 01:24
SUB IN by DANNEFER,CLAIRA 01:24
MISS FT by FERNANDEZ,EVA(fastbreak) 01:24
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by FERNANDEZ,EVA(fastbreak) 01:24 15-12 V 3

00:57 MISS LAYUP by MCCARTY,DESSIE(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by EDELEN,KATIE --
GOOD JUMPER by DANNEFER,CLAIRA 00:48 17-12 V 5
ASSIST  by FERNANDEZ,EVA --

00:24 MISS JUMPER by LEIME,PERINA
REBOUND DEF by DANNEFER,CLAIRA --
TURNOVER  by FERNANDEZ,EVA 00:11

00:11 SUB OUT by SELLERS,MARLEIGH
00:11 SUB IN by LYLE,SHALYN
00:06 17-14 V 3 GOOD LAYUP by LYLE,SHALYN(in the paint)

2nd Play By Play

VISITORS: East Central Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Arkansas Tech
10:00 SUB OUT by MCCARTY,DESSIE
10:00 SUB IN by CUNNINGHAM,ABBIGRACE

SUB OUT by FERNANDEZ,EVA 10:00
SUB IN by MOSLEY,PEYTON 10:00

09:46 MISS JUMPER by LEIME,PERINA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by EDELEN,KATIE --
MISS 3PTR by HERMAN,MAKENZY 09:23
REBOUND OFF by MOSLEY,PEYTON --
TURNOVER  by MOSLEY,PEYTON 09:17

09:17 STEAL  by CUNNINGHAM,ABBIGRACE
09:00 MISS 3PTR by LEIME,PERINA

-- REBOUND OFF by YOUNG,LOGAN
08:51 17-16 V 1 GOOD JUMPER by CUNNINGHAM,ABBIGRACE(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by YOUNG,LOGAN
GOOD JUMPER by EDELEN,KATIE(in the paint) 08:27 19-16 V 3

08:06 FOUL  by CUNNINGHAM,ABBIGRACE
08:06 TURNOVER  by CUNNINGHAM,ABBIGRACE

GOOD LAYUP by EDELEN,KATIE(in the paint) 07:53 21-16 V 5
07:45 MISS LAYUP by PRATER,CLARAGRACE(in the paint)

BLOCK  by HERMAN,MAKENZY 07:45
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

SUB OUT by DANNEFER,CLAIRA 07:41
SUB IN by MILWOOD,NATALIE 07:41

07:38 21-18 V 3 GOOD LAYUP by YOUNG,LOGAN(in the paint)



FOUL  by MILWOOD,NATALIE 07:38
07:38 21-19 V 2 GOOD FT by YOUNG,LOGAN

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 07:34
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 07:34

07:34 SUB OUT by PRATER,CLARAGRACE
07:34 SUB IN by SMITH,JAIDEN

SUB OUT by EDELEN,KATIE 07:34
SUB IN by HAVENS,TATUM 07:34
TURNOVER  by TEAM 07:27
FOUL  by BURNETT,RYLIE 07:10

07:03 MISS 3PTR by CUNNINGHAM,ABBIGRACE
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --

06:34 SUB OUT by YOUNG,LOGAN
06:34 SUB IN by ATKINS,MADELYN

SUB OUT by HAVENS,TATUM 06:34
SUB IN by EDELEN,KATIE 06:34
TURNOVER  by MOSLEY,PEYTON 06:34

06:34 STEAL  by LEIME,PERINA
06:33 MISS LAYUP by LEIME,PERINA(in the paint)

BLOCK  by MILWOOD,NATALIE 06:33
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

SUB OUT by MOSLEY,PEYTON 06:27
SUB IN by FERNANDEZ,EVA 06:27

06:15 MISS 3PTR by ATKINS,MADELYN
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
GOOD JUMPER by MILWOOD,NATALIE 06:03 23-19 V 4
ASSIST  by FERNANDEZ,EVA --

05:45 MISS JUMPER by LEIME,PERINA(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by CUNNINGHAM,ABBIGRACE

05:39 23-21 V 2 GOOD TIPIN by CUNNINGHAM,ABBIGRACE(in the paint)
MISS JUMPER by MILWOOD,NATALIE 05:25
REBOUND OFF by EDELEN,KATIE --

05:20 FOUL  by LEIME,PERINA
05:20 SUB OUT by LEIME,PERINA
05:20 SUB IN by YOUNG,LOGAN

GOOD FT by EDELEN,KATIE 05:20 24-21 V 3
GOOD FT by EDELEN,KATIE 05:20 25-21 V 4
FOUL  by FERNANDEZ,EVA 05:14

05:14 MISS JUMPER by LYLE,SHALYN
-- REBOUND OFF by CUNNINGHAM,ABBIGRACE

05:14 25-23 V 2 GOOD LAYUP by CUNNINGHAM,ABBIGRACE(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by BURNETT,RYLIE 04:49
REBOUND OFF by HERMAN,MAKENZY --
MISS LAYUP by EDELEN,KATIE(in the paint) 04:37
REBOUND OFF by EDELEN,KATIE --

04:32 FOUL  by YOUNG,LOGAN
04:32 SUB OUT by ATKINS,MADELYN
04:32 SUB IN by PICKENS,JADAH

MISS FT by MILWOOD,NATALIE 04:32
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by MILWOOD,NATALIE 04:32 26-23 V 3

04:18 26-26 GOOD 3PTR by SMITH,JAIDEN
-- ASSIST  by CUNNINGHAM,ABBIGRACE

MISS 3PTR by HERMAN,MAKENZY 04:04
REBOUND OFF by HERMAN,MAKENZY --
GOOD LAYUP by EDELEN,KATIE(in the paint) 03:48 28-26 V 2
ASSIST  by HERMAN,MAKENZY --
FOUL  by BURNETT,RYLIE 03:34

03:34 SUB OUT by CUNNINGHAM,ABBIGRACE
03:34 SUB IN by MCCARTY,DESSIE

SUB OUT by HERMAN,MAKENZY 03:34
SUB OUT by BURNETT,RYLIE 03:34



SUB IN by MOSLEY,PEYTON 03:34
SUB IN by LAVIGNE,ELLA 03:34

03:34 28-27 V 1 GOOD FT by YOUNG,LOGAN
03:34 28-28 GOOD FT by YOUNG,LOGAN

GOOD LAYUP by LAVIGNE,ELLA(in the paint) 03:05 30-28 V 2
FOUL  by EDELEN,KATIE 02:42
SUB OUT by MILWOOD,NATALIE 02:41
SUB IN by DANNEFER,CLAIRA 02:41

02:41 30-29 V 1 GOOD FT by YOUNG,LOGAN
02:41 30-30 GOOD FT by YOUNG,LOGAN
02:41 SUB OUT by YOUNG,LOGAN
02:41 SUB IN by CUNNINGHAM,ABBIGRACE

TURNOVER  by DANNEFER,CLAIRA 02:16
01:58 MISS LAYUP by MCCARTY,DESSIE(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by MCCARTY,DESSIE
01:54 30-33 H 3 GOOD 3PTR by PICKENS,JADAH

MISS JUMPER by EDELEN,KATIE 01:31
-- REBOUND DEF by MCCARTY,DESSIE

01:07 30-35 H 5 GOOD LAYUP by CUNNINGHAM,ABBIGRACE(in the paint)
MISS LAYUP by LAVIGNE,ELLA(in the paint) 00:57
REBOUND OFF by DANNEFER,CLAIRA --

00:57 FOUL  by MCCARTY,DESSIE
00:57 SUB OUT by SMITH,JAIDEN
00:57 SUB IN by WYRICK,HAYLEIGH

SUB OUT by LAVIGNE,ELLA 00:57
SUB IN by HERMAN,MAKENZY 00:57
MISS 3PTR by EDELEN,KATIE 00:57

-- REBOUND DEF by WYRICK,HAYLEIGH
FOUL  by DANNEFER,CLAIRA 00:57

00:57 30-36 H 6 GOOD FT by WYRICK,HAYLEIGH(fastbreak)
00:57 30-37 H 7 GOOD FT by WYRICK,HAYLEIGH(fastbreak)
00:48 FOUL  by WYRICK,HAYLEIGH

GOOD FT by FERNANDEZ,EVA 00:48 31-37 H 6
GOOD FT by FERNANDEZ,EVA 00:48 32-37 H 5
SUB OUT by EDELEN,KATIE 00:48
SUB IN by PAYNE,NATALIE 00:48

00:29 TURNOVER  by CUNNINGHAM,ABBIGRACE
00:29 SUB OUT by PICKENS,JADAH
00:29 SUB OUT by MCCARTY,DESSIE
00:29 SUB IN by SELLERS,MARLEIGH
00:29 SUB IN by PRATER,CLARAGRACE

SUB OUT by PAYNE,NATALIE 00:29
SUB IN by EDELEN,KATIE 00:29

00:29 SUB OUT by WYRICK,HAYLEIGH
00:29 SUB IN by HEEKE,MACKENZIE

TURNOVER  by DANNEFER,CLAIRA 00:13
00:13 STEAL  by CUNNINGHAM,ABBIGRACE
00:02 MISS 3PTR by SELLERS,MARLEIGH

-- REBOUND OFF by HEEKE,MACKENZIE

3rd Play By Play

VISITORS: East Central Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Arkansas Tech
10:00 SUB OUT by SELLERS,MARLEIGH
10:00 SUB OUT by HEEKE,MACKENZIE
10:00 SUB OUT by PRATER,CLARAGRACE
10:00 SUB IN by PICKENS,JADAH
10:00 SUB IN by YOUNG,LOGAN
10:00 SUB IN by LEIME,PERINA

SUB OUT by FERNANDEZ,EVA 10:00
SUB OUT by DANNEFER,CLAIRA 10:00



SUB IN by BURNETT,RYLIE 10:00
SUB IN by MILWOOD,NATALIE 10:00
MISS LAYUP by EDELEN,KATIE(in the paint) 09:41

-- REBOUND DEF by YOUNG,LOGAN
09:28 32-39 H 7 GOOD JUMPER by YOUNG,LOGAN(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by LEIME,PERINA
GOOD LAYUP by BURNETT,RYLIE(in the paint) 09:02 34-39 H 5
ASSIST  by MOSLEY,PEYTON --

08:48 MISS JUMPER by YOUNG,LOGAN
-- REBOUND OFF by LYLE,SHALYN

08:40 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 08:40
FOUL  by EDELEN,KATIE 08:33
SUB OUT by MILWOOD,NATALIE 08:33
SUB IN by PAYNE,NATALIE 08:33

08:33 34-40 H 6 GOOD FT by CUNNINGHAM,ABBIGRACE
08:33 34-41 H 7 GOOD FT by CUNNINGHAM,ABBIGRACE

MISS JUMPER by EDELEN,KATIE(in the paint) 08:16
08:16 BLOCK  by CUNNINGHAM,ABBIGRACE

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
08:09 34-43 H 9 GOOD LAYUP by LEIME,PERINA(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by EDELEN,KATIE(in the paint) 07:29 36-43 H 7
FOUL  by HERMAN,MAKENZY 07:22

07:21 36-44 H 8 GOOD FT by PICKENS,JADAH(fastbreak)
07:21 MISS FT by PICKENS,JADAH(fastbreak)

REBOUND DEF by BURNETT,RYLIE --
TURNOVER  by EDELEN,KATIE 07:00

06:47 MISS 3PTR by CUNNINGHAM,ABBIGRACE
-- REBOUND OFF by LEIME,PERINA

FOUL  by MOSLEY,PEYTON 06:43
06:43 36-45 H 9 GOOD FT by LEIME,PERINA
06:43 36-46 H 10 GOOD FT by LEIME,PERINA

SUB OUT by HERMAN,MAKENZY 06:43
SUB IN by LAVIGNE,ELLA 06:43
GOOD JUMPER by BURNETT,RYLIE(in the paint) 06:34 38-46 H 8

06:00 MISS JUMPER by YOUNG,LOGAN
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --

06:00 SUB OUT by LEIME,PERINA
06:00 SUB IN by PRATER,CLARAGRACE

MISS LAYUP by EDELEN,KATIE(in the paint) 05:42
05:42 BLOCK  by CUNNINGHAM,ABBIGRACE

REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
MISS JUMPER by PAYNE,NATALIE(in the paint) 05:33

05:33 BLOCK  by YOUNG,LOGAN
-- REBOUND DEF by CUNNINGHAM,ABBIGRACE

05:25 38-48 H 10 GOOD LAYUP by YOUNG,LOGAN(fastbreak)(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by CUNNINGHAM,ABBIGRACE

05:20 SUB OUT by CUNNINGHAM,ABBIGRACE
05:20 SUB IN by MCCARTY,DESSIE

GOOD LAYUP by EDELEN,KATIE(in the paint) 05:20 40-48 H 8
ASSIST  by MOSLEY,PEYTON --

04:54 MISS LAYUP by PICKENS,JADAH(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by LAVIGNE,ELLA --
TURNOVER  by LAVIGNE,ELLA 04:39
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:39

04:39 SUB OUT by PICKENS,JADAH
04:39 SUB IN by WYRICK,HAYLEIGH

SUB OUT by PAYNE,NATALIE 04:39
SUB IN by WEIBERG,JAYDEN 04:39

04:28 40-50 H 10 GOOD LAYUP by YOUNG,LOGAN(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by MCCARTY,DESSIE

FOUL  by BURNETT,RYLIE 04:23



04:22 40-51 H 11 GOOD FT by YOUNG,LOGAN
GOOD LAYUP by LAVIGNE,ELLA(in the paint) 04:05 42-51 H 9

03:49 TURNOVER  by MCCARTY,DESSIE
STEAL  by BURNETT,RYLIE 03:49
TURNOVER  by BURNETT,RYLIE 03:44

03:44 STEAL  by PRATER,CLARAGRACE
03:27 42-53 H 11 GOOD LAYUP by MCCARTY,DESSIE(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by BURNETT,RYLIE(in the paint) 03:07 44-53 H 9
02:44 MISS JUMPER by LYLE,SHALYN

REBOUND DEF by EDELEN,KATIE --
GOOD JUMPER by LAVIGNE,ELLA 02:37 46-53 H 7
ASSIST  by BURNETT,RYLIE --

02:22 MISS 3PTR by WYRICK,HAYLEIGH
REBOUND DEF by EDELEN,KATIE --

02:19 FOUL  by MCCARTY,DESSIE
02:19 SUB OUT by WYRICK,HAYLEIGH
02:19 SUB OUT by LYLE,SHALYN
02:19 SUB OUT by MCCARTY,DESSIE
02:19 SUB IN by SELLERS,MARLEIGH
02:19 SUB IN by SMITH,JAIDEN
02:19 SUB IN by CUNNINGHAM,ABBIGRACE

MISS LAYUP by BURNETT,RYLIE(in the paint) 02:16
REBOUND OFF by BURNETT,RYLIE --
GOOD LAYUP by BURNETT,RYLIE(in the paint) 02:12 48-53 H 5

02:04 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
01:37 MISS JUMPER by SELLERS,MARLEIGH

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
01:37 SUB OUT by SELLERS,MARLEIGH
01:37 SUB IN by LYLE,SHALYN

MISS 3PTR by BURNETT,RYLIE 01:16
REBOUND OFF by EDELEN,KATIE --

01:00 SUB OUT by PRATER,CLARAGRACE
01:00 SUB IN by LEIME,PERINA

MISS LAYUP by EDELEN,KATIE(in the paint) 00:55
00:55 BLOCK  by CUNNINGHAM,ABBIGRACE

REBOUND OFF by EDELEN,KATIE --
00:49 FOUL  by LEIME,PERINA

MISS FT by EDELEN,KATIE 00:49
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by EDELEN,KATIE 00:49 49-53 H 4

00:36 MISS LAYUP by LEIME,PERINA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by WEIBERG,JAYDEN --
GOOD JUMPER by EDELEN,KATIE(in the paint) 00:18 51-53 H 2
ASSIST  by LAVIGNE,ELLA --

00:04 51-55 H 4 GOOD LAYUP by YOUNG,LOGAN(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by SMITH,JAIDEN

4th Play By Play

VISITORS: East Central Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Arkansas Tech
FOUL  by LAVIGNE,ELLA 09:54

09:52 MISS 3PTR by LYLE,SHALYN
REBOUND DEF by EDELEN,KATIE --
GOOD 3PTR by LAVIGNE,ELLA 09:31 54-55 H 1

09:24 TURNOVER  by LYLE,SHALYN
STEAL  by EDELEN,KATIE 09:24

09:03 FOUL  by LYLE,SHALYN
09:00 SUB OUT by SMITH,JAIDEN
09:00 SUB IN by PICKENS,JADAH

MISS 3PTR by LAVIGNE,ELLA 08:55
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM



SUB OUT by MOSLEY,PEYTON 08:48
SUB IN by HERMAN,MAKENZY 08:48

08:28 MISS JUMPER by LYLE,SHALYN
REBOUND DEF by LAVIGNE,ELLA --

08:21 FOUL  by LYLE,SHALYN
MISS JUMPER by BURNETT,RYLIE 08:00
REBOUND OFF by BURNETT,RYLIE --

08:00 FOUL  by LEIME,PERINA
MISS 3PTR by HERMAN,MAKENZY 07:57

-- REBOUND DEF by LEIME,PERINA
07:42 MISS LAYUP by PICKENS,JADAH(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by EDELEN,KATIE --
GOOD JUMPER by EDELEN,KATIE(in the paint) 07:14 56-55 V 1

07:03 MISS LAYUP by LYLE,SHALYN(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by WEIBERG,JAYDEN --
GOOD 3PTR by WEIBERG,JAYDEN 06:54 59-55 V 4
ASSIST  by EDELEN,KATIE --

06:38 59-58 V 1 GOOD 3PTR by LEIME,PERINA
-- ASSIST  by PICKENS,JADAH

MISS JUMPER by WEIBERG,JAYDEN 06:13
-- REBOUND DEF by LYLE,SHALYN

05:54 MISS LAYUP by CUNNINGHAM,ABBIGRACE(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by CUNNINGHAM,ABBIGRACE

05:50 59-60 H 1 GOOD LAYUP by LEIME,PERINA(in the paint)
TURNOVER  by BURNETT,RYLIE 05:43

05:43 STEAL  by LEIME,PERINA
FOUL  by BURNETT,RYLIE 05:38

05:37 59-61 H 2 GOOD FT by LEIME,PERINA(fastbreak)
05:37 59-62 H 3 GOOD FT by LEIME,PERINA(fastbreak)
05:28 SUB OUT by PICKENS,JADAH
05:28 SUB OUT by LYLE,SHALYN
05:28 SUB OUT by CUNNINGHAM,ABBIGRACE
05:28 SUB IN by SELLERS,MARLEIGH
05:28 SUB IN by PRATER,CLARAGRACE
05:28 SUB IN by MCCARTY,DESSIE

SUB OUT by HERMAN,MAKENZY 05:28
SUB IN by FERNANDEZ,EVA 05:28
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 05:27
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 05:20
MISS 3PTR by BURNETT,RYLIE 05:17
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
MISS 3PTR by WEIBERG,JAYDEN 04:59
REBOUND OFF by LAVIGNE,ELLA --
GOOD LAYUP by LAVIGNE,ELLA(in the paint) 04:52 61-62 H 1

04:31 MISS LAYUP by PRATER,CLARAGRACE(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by WEIBERG,JAYDEN --

04:08 FOUL  by LEIME,PERINA
MISS LAYUP by FERNANDEZ,EVA(in the paint) 04:03
REBOUND OFF by EDELEN,KATIE --

04:00 FOUL  by SELLERS,MARLEIGH
04:00 SUB OUT by MCCARTY,DESSIE
04:00 SUB IN by CUNNINGHAM,ABBIGRACE

MISS FT by LAVIGNE,ELLA 04:00
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by LAVIGNE,ELLA 04:00 62-62

03:56 FOUL  by LEIME,PERINA
03:56 TURNOVER  by LEIME,PERINA
03:56 SUB OUT by LEIME,PERINA
03:56 SUB IN by LYLE,SHALYN

GOOD LAYUP by FERNANDEZ,EVA(in the paint) 03:48 64-62 V 2
03:27 MISS 3PTR by PRATER,CLARAGRACE

REBOUND DEF by FERNANDEZ,EVA --



TURNOVER  by FERNANDEZ,EVA 03:23
03:23 STEAL  by PRATER,CLARAGRACE

FOUL  by FERNANDEZ,EVA 03:14
03:14 SUB OUT by SELLERS,MARLEIGH
03:14 SUB IN by PICKENS,JADAH
03:05 MISS 3PTR by YOUNG,LOGAN

-- REBOUND OFF by PICKENS,JADAH
FOUL  by LAVIGNE,ELLA 02:43
FOUL  by EDELEN,KATIE 02:43

02:43 MISS FT by CUNNINGHAM,ABBIGRACE
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

02:43 64-63 V 1 GOOD FT by CUNNINGHAM,ABBIGRACE
MISS LAYUP by LAVIGNE,ELLA(in the paint) 02:29
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --

02:29 BLOCK  by LYLE,SHALYN
MISS LAYUP by EDELEN,KATIE(in the paint) 02:23

-- REBOUND DEF by YOUNG,LOGAN
02:00 FOUL  by CUNNINGHAM,ABBIGRACE
02:00 TURNOVER  by CUNNINGHAM,ABBIGRACE

MISS LAYUP by LAVIGNE,ELLA(in the paint) 01:49
01:49 BLOCK  by PRATER,CLARAGRACE

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
01:25 MISS LAYUP by PICKENS,JADAH(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by PICKENS,JADAH
01:18 MISS 3PTR by PICKENS,JADAH

REBOUND DEF by BURNETT,RYLIE --
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 01:05
MISS LAYUP by FERNANDEZ,EVA(in the paint) 00:50
REBOUND OFF by EDELEN,KATIE --
MISS LAYUP by EDELEN,KATIE(in the paint) 00:49

00:49 BLOCK  by CUNNINGHAM,ABBIGRACE
REBOUND OFF by EDELEN,KATIE --
GOOD TIPIN by EDELEN,KATIE(in the paint) 00:49 66-63 V 3

00:49 FOUL  by CUNNINGHAM,ABBIGRACE
GOOD FT by EDELEN,KATIE 00:49 67-63 V 4

00:39 67-65 V 2 GOOD JUMPER by YOUNG,LOGAN
FOUL  by FERNANDEZ,EVA 00:38

00:38 67-66 V 1 GOOD FT by YOUNG,LOGAN
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 00:38
SUB OUT by WEIBERG,JAYDEN 00:38
SUB IN by HERMAN,MAKENZY 00:38

00:34 FOUL  by PICKENS,JADAH
GOOD FT by FERNANDEZ,EVA(fastbreak) 00:34 68-66 V 2
MISS FT by FERNANDEZ,EVA(fastbreak) 00:34

-- REBOUND DEF by PRATER,CLARAGRACE
00:18 MISS 3PTR by CUNNINGHAM,ABBIGRACE

REBOUND DEF by LAVIGNE,ELLA --
00:18 SUB OUT by PICKENS,JADAH
00:18 SUB OUT by PRATER,CLARAGRACE
00:18 SUB IN by SELLERS,MARLEIGH
00:18 SUB IN by HEEKE,MACKENZIE

TURNOVER  by HERMAN,MAKENZY 00:15
00:15 SUB OUT by SELLERS,MARLEIGH
00:15 SUB OUT by HEEKE,MACKENZIE
00:15 SUB IN by SMITH,JAIDEN
00:15 SUB IN by PRATER,CLARAGRACE

FOUL  by BURNETT,RYLIE 00:14
SUB OUT by BURNETT,RYLIE 00:14
SUB IN by WEIBERG,JAYDEN 00:14

00:14 68-67 V 1 GOOD FT by PRATER,CLARAGRACE
00:13 MISS FT by PRATER,CLARAGRACE

REBOUND DEF by LAVIGNE,ELLA --



00:12 FOUL  by YOUNG,LOGAN
MISS FT by LAVIGNE,ELLA(fastbreak) 00:12
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by LAVIGNE,ELLA(fastbreak) 00:12 69-67 V 2

00:12 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
00:08 69-69 GOOD LAYUP by YOUNG,LOGAN(in the paint)

FOUL  by FERNANDEZ,EVA 00:06
00:06 SUB OUT by SMITH,JAIDEN
00:06 SUB IN by SELLERS,MARLEIGH
00:06 69-70 H 1 GOOD FT by YOUNG,LOGAN

MISS LAYUP by FERNANDEZ,EVA(in the paint) 00:01
-- REBOUND DEF by PRATER,CLARAGRACE

FOUL  by EDELEN,KATIE 00:01
00:01 MISS FT by PRATER,CLARAGRACE(fastbreak)

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
00:01 69-71 H 2 GOOD FT by PRATER,CLARAGRACE(fastbreak)


